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WHAT IS YOUR
COMPLAINT
PROCESS?

DO YOU ACCEPT
ANONYMOUS
COMPLAINTS?



HOW DO YOU
CONDUCT
INSPECTIONS?

DO YOU USE
DRONES OR AERIAL
PHOTOGRAPHY?
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C _Q [LUMBIA
} COUNTY

Planning and Zening Department

Property Owner
Owner Name:

Maziling Address:
Property Information

Tax Parcel =:

Tax Parcel Description and Comments:

Zoning:
Directions:

Location:

Reasen for Inspection:

Comments:

Action to be taken:

Inspected By:
Time: Month:

Photos Taken: Yes

Tax District:

INSPECTION REPORT

Physical Address [Site Address):

Others Prasent:

Totzl Acres:
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Manitowoc County
Planning and Zoning Department

Manitowoc County Office Complex * 4319 Expo Drive, P.0. Box 935
Manitowoc WI 54221-0935
Phone: 920.683.4185

February 24, 2026

Dear Mr. _:

This letter is regarding the use of a recreational vehicle on your property located at || NGTcNG:
which is zoned rural residential.

NOTICE

Chapter 8 of the Manitowoc County General Zoning and Land Use Regulation Ordinance, Section 8 42 (4)
(f) states; “If a recreational vehicle 15 located on a residential parcel, it may be used to provide living

space or overnight accommaodations for up to 14 days at a time. but for no more than a total of 30 days in

a calendar year ™

Our office received a notice from the Town of Manitowoc stating vou had been using a camper on this
site for an extended period of time. Please note that any duration of time longer than what the ordinance

allows 1s a violation which may result in citations or further legal action in court. You can refer to section
8.56 of the General Zoning Ordinance for further details.

We wanted you to be aware that an RV 15 permitted but only for a limited time and that there s no
“grandfather” clause that would permit it.

Provisions have been made in the ordinance(s) for penalties to be levied in case of violation(s). Therefore,
discontinue any action which may compound the violation(s). If you have any questions please call our
office at (920) 683-4185.

Sincerely,

Reed Gaedtke
Code Admimistrator

ce: Town of [N
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Planning and Zoning Department

OF ORDIN 'E VIOLATION

January 24, 2025 2025-001-VI

Violation: Violation of Zoning Permit 23-417
Town of Lodi

SE-SE, Sec. 8, TION, RSE
Parcel #
Site Address: (R IINGEI————

Zoning: R-1; Single Family Residential

Dear GRS

Thank you for contacting me in regards to the letter that you received dated January 8, 2 This letter will serve to summarize
the phone conversation that occurred with Mr. Anthony Russo on January 23, 2025,

Mr. Russo explained that while he would like to correct the issue, he is currently unable to do so.  Mr. Russo is currently deployed
with the U.S. Air Force. Staying consistent with the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act (SCRA} further action is stayed until Mr.
Russo’s return from deployment.

Zoning Permit 23-417 is issued for the placement of a 10 fi. x 20 . x 8 f1, storage shed on the property. The shed was to be 10 ft.
from the southern side property line. Columbia County Planning & Zoning has received a copy of a survey that shows that shed is
actually crossing the southern side property line.  An on-site inspection confirmed these findings

Issuance of the zoning permit was based on the shed meeting a 10 ft, setback to the southem side property line. Itappears that the
shed is not meeting that requirement.  The shed is considered to be in Violation of Section 12.150.09(4) of the Columbia County
Zoning Ordinance, a copy of which is attached for your information.

Ultimately. you are expected to move the shed to a compliant location and provide a plat of survey showing the shed is compliant.
As stated above this requirement is stayed per the SC You must contact the Planning & Zoning Department within 30 days of
your release from Active Duty in order to make arrangements to resolve the current violation. Failure to comply with the above
actions or make arrangements with this office will result in formal enforcement action against you. Please note that each day a
violation exists constitutes a separate violation subject to enforcement action.

Thank you for vour cooperation and feel free to contact our office at (608) 742-9660 should you have any questions about this case.

Sincerely S

Kenneth Thicle
Senior Zoning & Sanitary Specialist

Encl:

Ce: Town of
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Planning & Zoning Department

Manitowoc County Office Complex
4319 Expo Drive, P.O. Box 935* Manitowoc W 54221-0835
Phone: 920.6583.4185

October 7, 2023

RE: MEETING NOTICE FORE COMMENCMENT OF SUIT REGARDING JUNK
OFDINANCE VIOLATION(S)

Dear Mr. and Mrs. -:

This letter is regarding the ongoing violations on your properties located at _ for
operating junk yards and storing junk on your property.

Over the past five vears vou have been notified multiple times of being in violation of
Manitowoc County’s General Zoning and Land Use Regulation Ordinance and Junk Ordinance.
Although progress has been made at times, compliance has never been achieved, and the
property remains in violation.

Therefore, the Manitowoc County Planning and Zoning Department is requesting the Planning
and Park Commission approve commencement of suit to obtain ordinance compliance.

This mav include but is not limited to injunctive relief, additional forfeiture actions through the
process of summons and complaint, or other legal recourse for failing to comply with the
Manitowoc County Police Ordinance regarding junk.

The next Planning and Park Commission meeting will occur on October 27, 2025, at 4:00 p.m. in
Foom 300 located at 4319 Expo Drive, Manitowoc. This meeting 1s open to the public, which
means vou can attend the meeting in person if yvou want to speak on yvour behalf or to find out the

outcome of their ruling. If vou are unable to attend and want to know the outcome of their ruling,

you can call (920) 683-41835.

Sincerely,

Reed Gaedtke
Code Administrator
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FILED
08-16-2024

ZONING ORDINANCE CITATION Cireuit Court

Columbia County, WI|
STATE OF WISCONSIN, CIRCUIT COURT, COLUMBIA COUNTY,n,,,;mN.

Cash Deposit: $452.50

COMPLAINT AND AFFIDAVIT

The undersigned, Kenneth Thiele, of the Columbia County Planning & Zoning Department being duly swom,
states upon information and belief that the named defendant violated ordinance 12.140.02(6). TO-WIT:
Defendant has numerous inoperable vehicles and junk that are not stored in a manner securing it frem public
view within an enclosed building. Section 12.150.09 of the Columbia County Code of Ordinances states any
person, firm, company or corporation who violates, disobeys, omits, neglects, or refuses to comply with or who
resists the enforcement of any provisions of this Ordinance shall be subject to a forfeiture as listed in the Section
1.12 of the County Code of Ordinances. Each day of viclation shall constitute a separate offense,

Name S,

Address: _
Tax Parcel: 1 1004-- Caledonia Site Address:—

Describe Violation: Section 12.140.02(6) of the Columbia County Zoning Code requires junk and Inoperable
vehicles be secured from the public view within an enclosed building, Defendant is a habitual offender. Was
notified on July 9, 2024 that property was in violation. During an inspection on August 7, 2024, it was
determined that the property was in violation of Section 12.140.02(6) after being afforded an opportunity to
correct the violation.

If you have questions regarding this zoning ordinance citation contact
Columbia County Planning & Zoning Department
(608) 742-9660
If you have questions relaled to the Court process, contact Columbia County Clerk of Courts
(608) 742-9641

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO APPEAR IN THE ABOVE-NAMED COURT ON:
Tuesday, October 8, 2024 at 2:30 P.M.
Check-in at the Clerk of Courts Office-Traffic/Criminal

NOTICE: You may mail or bring the payment (cash, check or money order) of $1,000.00 to Columbia County
Clerk of Courts at P.O. Box 587, 400 DeWitt Straet, Portage, Wisconsin 53901 on or before Tuesday, October
8, 2024, If you make such payment (cash, check or money order), you are nol required lo appear in court on
Tuesday, Oclober 8, 2024. By making a payment and not appearing in court, you will be deemed to have
entered a plea of no contest and agreed to a forfeiture not exceeding the amount of the deposit,

You may enter a plea of not guilty by mail prior to the court appearance, and may within 10 days after Tuesday,
October 8, 2024, file a written request for a jury trial, along with @ non-refundable $36 fee (cash or check/money
ordar payable to the Clerk of Court). If you enter a plea of not guilty prior to the date and time stated atove, it is
not necessary to appear on the above date. You will be notified by mail of future proceedings.

IF YOU FAIL TO:; (1) MAKE A PAYMENT (CASH, CHECK OR MONEY ORDERY; (2) ENTER A NOT GUILTY
PLEA; OR (3) APPEAR IN COURT AT THE DATE AND TIME SPECIFIED ABOVE, THE COURT MAY ENTER

A DEFAULT JUDGEMENT AGAINST YDOU AND TAKE ACTION TO ENFORCE THE COLLECTION OF ANY
UNPAID MONIES OWED.

R i ST

Kenneth Thiele — Senior Zoning & Sanitary Specialst

Dated this 16" day of August, 2024

Distribution List
Original: Clerk of Court
Caopies Defendant

Corporation Counsel

FILED
11-20-2024
Circuit Court
Columbia County, W
 STATE OF WISCONSIN - CIRCUIT COURT  COLUMBIA COUNTY 2024F 000
Columbia Courty, ) o
Plamiilf,
Stipulation
Y.
Case Nos, 24 FONER
Defendant.

The purties identified as, Columbia County Planning and Zoning Department (hereinafter referred

to a8 “County”), as represented by Assistant Corporation Counsel Hayden Knight, and the Defendant,

Y (\crcinafier reforred to as the “Defendant™), hereto agree and stipulate to the following
lerims:

1. The property referenced herein is located at Portage, W1 53901, in
Columbia County, Wisconsin, with a tax parcel mumber of 11004 [hercinafter referred Lo as the
“Property™).

2. The parties further agree that materials that could be deemed as “junk,” as defined by
Columbin County Code of Ordinanee § 12,160, are located on the cutsids of this Property, in violation of
Columbin County Code of Ordinance § 12.140.02(6).

B On or before December 31, 2024, the Defendant will remove the junk from the said
Praperty. The junk is identified within the August 7, 2024, inspection reporl. A copy of that report was
provided to paries prior to the execution of this stpulation.

4. On January 3, 2023, a representative from the Coumty will inspect the Properly to ensure
complisnce with this stipulation.

5. If the terms of this Stipulation and its coresponding Ordar have heen met by the Defendant
on the date and time of inspection described herein, the County shall dismiss this citation, as is appropriate,
in a timely manner, Defendant would only be responsible for count cosls associaied with this citstion.

f. If there is a violation of the terms of this Stipulation and its corresponding Ovder by the
Deefendant because the junlk is still located on the Property, a forfeiturs In the amount of four lundred fifty-
two dollars and fifty cents ($452.50) pursuant to Columbia County Code of Ordinance §§ 12.150.09(3)(a)
and [,09(3) shall be entered against the Defendant. Further, Dofondant shall pay the reasonable costs for
the removal of said junle still lacated on the Property, Reasonabls costs include costs for services of a third-

party junk removal company, Colwmbia County reserves he right to colleet on that amount as s allowed
bry lamy,

7. The Defendant has had the opportunity to review this with counsel of her own choosing,
The Defendant understands these terme and the Defendant agrees that the terms described herein are fai

and reasonable, The Defendant voluntarily and lkenowingly agress to the terms of this Stipulation and wishes

toy B hownd by them as crglered by the Court.
M =y n/7,
T J ()
ﬁ 4 Date __[:‘- Trite (Q

Hayden Enight
Augsigtent Corporation Counsel Defendant




Kenneth Thiele Reed Gaedtke

Senior Zoning & Sanitary Specialist Code Administrator
Columbia County Manitowoc County
608-742-9660 920-683-4185

kenneth.thiele@columbiacountywi.gov ReedGaedtke@manitowoccountywi.gov

Chris Mrdutt
Zoning Coordinator
Portage County
715-346-1334

mrduttc@co.portage.wi.gov
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